7/2//04					
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 08 - 05 - 2004	INLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	▼ Atty Docket: 31901-186712				
To the Honorable C 102807308	Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): K. O. Kai BÄR Rainer GAUS Thorsten HÜLSMANN Rolf MIRTH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Photonics Technologies AG				
Rolf WIRTH	Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Bruckmühler Strasse 27				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Bruckmühl State/Country: Germany				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Zip: <u>D-83052</u>				
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: February 7, 2003, February 12, 2003, February 4, 2003, February 3, 2003	, todationar ramo(o) a godross(os) atashed. 🗀 766 💆 re				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,259	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Enclosed				
Name: <u>Venable LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Address: P.O. Box 34385	Deposit account number:				
	<u>22-0261</u>				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy				

Robert Kinberg Reg. 26,924

Docs No. 561531

Name of Person Signing

Signature

1/21/d/ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

VENABLE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0573

Carial Number

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Attorney D 31901-18671

Page 1 of 2

WHERE	AS K_	O. Kai RÄ	R of Br	uckmühl (ermany,	Rainer	GAUS of	Bruck	niibi_	Germany	Thorse	n_HÜLS	SMA1
Schechen, Germa	ny and F	Rolf WIRTH	of Bruch	omühl, Ger	many, he	reinafte	r (collective)	ly) re fe r	red to	as the as	signor, he	ıs invent	ed a c
improvement relati	ing to _	METHOD	AND	DEVICE	_FOR	THE	PRODUCT	LAOT.	OF	A SEM	ICONDU	CTING	_AN
ELECTROLLIMI	NESCE	NCE-DISPL	AYING	ORGANIC	LAYER	ED ST	RUCTURE	, which	said	assignor	has cause	d an app	plication
United States Lett	ers Pater	at to be prep	ared,										

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application

[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tra	
[X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Tre United States of America being designated.	eaty onluly 23, 2001, Serial No. PCT/EP01/08491,
Office States of Parietres being designated.	
	G. Bruckmühler Strasse 27. D-83052 Bruckmühl. Germ:
hereinafter referred to as the assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entir	
all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all resources with and any large light thereof.	d any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of	One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration p
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ack	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exc	
and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention	
and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation	
granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongat	
anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or	terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and
renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of	
and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held an	id enjoyed the same, it this assignment had not been thade. I of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and i
acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application
and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee,	and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
o1 (1	
EXECUTED, this day of	
•	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Mo. M. Olegoher	165700=
Name: LEIDI OBERLOHER	Signature: Name: K. O. Kai BÄR
Address: BRUCKMULICER STR. 27	1100.00
88052 BANCKMUML	
Signature: // /////////////////////////////////	
Name: MONINA RUHSAMER	
Address: BRUCKMULLER STR. 27	
83052 BRUCKHUHU	
DILUCTUULIL	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOC\$1/431648

> **PATENT** REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0574

s.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docke 31901-186712 R

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTE	ED, this 12 day of February 2003.	
WITNESS Signature:	SES: V. alegher	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name:	HEIDI OBERLOHEIR	Name: Rainer GAUS
Address:	BIUCKMUTHER STR. 97	
	83052 JAUCUNUHL	
Signature:	(1/1/1/800)	
Name:	MONIMA RUHSAMER	
Address:	BRUCKMUHLER STR. 27	
	83052 BAUCKIMUHL	
EXECUTE	ED, this I day of Fabruary, 2003.	
WITNESS	SES:	ASSIGNOR: 110
Signature:		Signature:
Name:	HEIDI OBERLONIER	Name: Thorsten HÜLSMANN
Address:	BRUCH MUHLER STR 27	
	83052 BRUCHMUMC	
Signature: Name: Address:	PETRA HERWEGH BRUCKMUNIER STRZZ	
	83050 BRUCKMULIC	
	ED, this 3 day of Feb. , 2003.	$\sqrt{2}$
WITNESS	ES: 46 a alabha	ASSIGNOR: OW MANT
		Signature:
	HEIDI GREAT LOHEIT	Name: Rolf WIRTH
Address:	BRUCHMÜHLER STR. 27	J
	83052 BRUCHMUHL	
Signature: Name:	Pota Gerwell DETRA HERKEGH	
Address:	• •	
	BRUCHMUHLER STRZZ	
	83052 BRUCHMUHL	
~ .		

Customer No.:

26694 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOC\$1/431648

> PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/21/2004